
1644 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 30TH JANUARY 1992

TRADE MARKS ACT 1938

The Trade Marks set out below were assigned on Sth September 1990 by; Holding Verre International B.V. (formerly Glascomtuinbouw
B.V.), Naaldwijk, The Netherlands to; Solaglas Limited, The Kings's Observatory, Old Deer Park, Richmond, Surrey TW9 2AZ.

Mark
ADAPTAGLAZE

CETUFF

HERALD
INTEGLAZE

SECURIGARD & DEVICE

SOLAGLAS

SOLAGLAS

SOLAGLAS
SOLAGLAS CRAFTSMAN

SOLAGLAS DECOR

TROJAN

TUFFGARD & DEVICE

VANITY FAIR

SOLAGALS SUPPLYLINE

ULTRAWARM

VISIHEAT

VISIHEAT

WATERMARK

MACROSEAL

PERMACUBE

PERMAPLATE
SOLALEAD
SOLASCREN

THERMASCRENE

TROJAN

PERMAPORCH

PERMASOL& DEVICE

PERMASOL

PERMATUFF

PERMATUFF & DEVICE

No.
1143480

Bl 154474

780335
B1016835

1289980

1303054

1315682

1315683
1328042

1409217

1062166

1289983

1224851
1381898

1315678

1309600

297709

1072845

1148826

1095340

800080.
1148827

Class

19

21

20
19

19

42

7

17
19

20

6

19

20
39

19

11

1309601

1409215

B943792

1072844

800081
1315687
1115098
1125370

19

20

2

21

19
6
19
19

13

19

19

19

19
19

Goods Specification

Double glazed building units made wholly or
principally of non-metallic materials.
Toughened, reinforced and safety glass for use in
manufacture.
Mirrors (furniture).
Windows included in Class 19, window glass and glass
for building.
Glass, glass products and fittings therefor all included
in Class 19.
Architectural consultation services, engineering and
surveying services, all included in Class 42.
Machines for dispensing or applying sealants, parts
and fittings therefor all included in class 7.
Sealants.
Glass, glass and glazing products; double and
multiple sealed units; all for use in building and all
included in Class 19.
Mirrors, mirror panels and mirror tiles, all included in
Class 20.
Metal windows, metal doors and metal frames
therefor, none being for vehicles; and fittings included
in class 6 for all aforesaid goods.
Glass, glass products and fittings therefor, all included
in Class 19.
Mirror tiles.
Delivery, distribution and transport of glazing and
building products and consumables thereof.
Sealed insulating glass units; cladding panels and light
diffusing panels, all made wholly or principally of
glass; all included in Class 19.
Heating installations, and heating appliances all
included in Class 11 and being part of or incorporated
in glass or windows.
Glass and glazing articles, all included in Class 19, for
use in building.
Mirrors, mirror panels and mirror tiles, all included in
Class 20.
Materials included in Class 2 for use in sealing and
weather-proofing windows.
Glass adapted for use in the manufacture of cube-
shaped display cases.
Toughened plate glass, being safety glass.

Lead strips included in Class 6.
Reflective coated glass for use in building.
Glass panels having thermal insulating and light
diffusing properties, for building.

Metal goods not included in other classes. Cancelled
in respect of: steel wool, goods of the same description
as steel wool, manhole covers and frames therefor;
gratings and frames all for gullies and for kerbs; all
goods of the same description; all made wholly or
principally of common metal; portable assembly
staging made wholly or principally of metal; parts and
fittings therefor; and goods of the same description;
valves and valve actuators and parts and fittings
therefor and goods of the same description as the
aforesaid goods.
Porches made wholly or principally of glass for sale in
kit form.
Toughened reflective glass panels for use as cladding
for buildings.

Toughened reflective glass panels for use as cladding
for buildings.
Toughened safety glass.

Toughened safety glass (other than for vehicle
windows).


