## TRADE MARKS ACT 1938

The Trade Marks set out below were assigned on 5th September 1990 by; Holding Verre International B.V. (formerly Glascomtuinbouw B.V.), Naaldwijk, The Netherlands to; Solaglas Limited, The Kings's Observatory, Old Deer Park, Richmond, Surrey TW9 2AZ. WITHOUT THE GOODWILL OF THE BUSINESS IN THE GOODS FOR WHICH THE TRADE MARKS ARE REGISTERED.

Mark	No.	Class	Goods Specification
ADAPTAGLAZE	1143480	19	Double glazed building units made wholly or principally of non-metallic materials.
CETUFF	B1154474	21	Toughened, reinforced and safety glass for use in manufacture.
HERALD	780335	20	Mirrors (furniture).
INTEGLAZE	B1016835	19	Windows included in Class 19, window glass and glass for building.
SECURIGARD & DEVICE	1289980	19	Glass, glass products and fittings therefor all included in Class 19.
SOLAGLAS	1303054	42	Architectural consultation services, engineering and surveying services, all included in Class 42.
SOLAGLAS	1315682	7	Machines for dispensing or applying sealants, parts and fittings therefor all included in class 7.
SOLAGLAS	1315683	17	Sealants.
SOLAGLAS CRAFTSMAN	1328042	19	Glass, glass and glazing products; double and multiple sealed units; all for use in building and all included in Class 19.
SOLAGLAS DECOR	1409217	20	Mirrors, mirror panels and mirror tiles, all included in Class 20.
TROJAN	1062166	6	Metal windows, metal doors and metal frames therefor, none being for vehicles; and fittings included in class 6 for all aforesaid goods.
TUFFGARD & DEVICE	1289983	19	Glass, glass products and fittings therefor, all included in Class 19.
VANITY FAIR	1224851	20	Mirror tiles.
SOLAGALS SUPPLYLINE	1381898	39	Delivery, distribution and transport of glazing and building products and consumables thereof.
ULTRAWARM	1315678	19	Sealed insulating glass units; cladding panels and light diffusing panels, all made wholly or principally of glass; all included in Class 19.
VISIHEAT	1309600	11	Heating installations, and heating appliances all included in Class 11 and being part of or incorporated in glass or windows.
VISIHEAT	1309601	19	Glass and glazing articles, all included in Class 19, for use in building.
WATERMARK	1409215	20	Mirrors, mirror panels and mirror tiles, all included in Class 20.
MACROSEAL	B943792	2	Materials included in Class 2 for use in sealing and weather-proofing windows.
PERMACUBE	1072844	21	Glass adapted for use in the manufacture of cube- shaped display cases.
PERMAPLATE	800081	19	Toughened plate glass, being safety glass.
SOLALEAD	1315687	6	Lead strips included in Class 6.
SOLASCREN	1115098	19	Reflective coated glass for use in building.
THERMASCRENE	1125370	19	Glass panels having thermal insulating and light diffusing properties, for building.
TROJAN	297709	13	Metal goods not included in other classes. Cancelled in respect of: steel wool, goods of the same description as steel wool, manhole covers and frames therefor; gratings and frames all for gullies and for kerbs; all goods of the same description; all made wholly or principally of common metal; portable assembly staging made wholly or principally of metal; parts and fittings therefor; and goods of the same description; valves and valve actuators and parts and fittings therefor and goods of the same description as the aforesaid goods.
PERMAPORCH	1072845	19	Porches made wholly or principally of glass for sale in kit form.
PERMASOL & DEVICE	1148826	19	Toughened reflective glass panels for use as cladding for buildings.
PERMASOL	1095340	19	Toughened reflective glass panels for use as cladding for buildings.
PERMATUFF	800080.	19	Toughened safety glass.
PERMATUFF & DEVICE	1148827	19	Toughened safety glass (other than for vehicle windows).